

EXHIBIT 1

AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION

This amendment is submitted in response to the Commission's correspondence dated August 5, 2003, sent to the licensee of WXAL-FM.

Antenna Structure Registration No. 1007290 has been modified to reflect corrected geographical coordinates and ground elevation, and an increase in the tower height.

The amendment changes the numbering of Exhibit 21 of the original application to Exhibit 22, and also Exhibit 29 to Exhibit 30, to conform with the recent revision of FCC Form 301. No changes have been made in either Exhibit.

The amendment changes the Tech Box of Section III-A as follows:

1. Item 6 is changed from 30 meters to 44 meters.
2. Item 7 is changed from 212 meters to 223 meters for both H and V polarization.
3. Item 8 is changed from 29 meters to 32 meters for both H and V polarization.
4. Item 9 is changed from 92 meters to 102 meters for both H and V polarization.
5. Item 10 is changed from 1.2 kW to 1.05 kW.

The Tech Box changes do not significantly alter the location of the contours shown in Exhibit 22 of the amendment; and do not alter the conclusions with respect to radio-frequency radiation in Exhibit 30 of the amendment, as effective radiated power has been reduced and the height of the antenna above ground has been increased.